CH \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4149/283

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		I11/30/2010 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.		
Street Address:	100 Endo Blvd.		
City:	Chadds Ford		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19317		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1597110	LIDODERM	
Registration Number:	1821958	TAKON	
Serial Number:	77053235	JOY OF MOVEMENT	
Registration Number:	3544556		
Registration Number:	0960282	VOLTAREN	
Registration Number:	2828476	FROVA	
Registration Number:	3281355	FROVA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0839

900178364

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-36730		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark		
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/		
Date:	12/09/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of SI (Ex. Lic. TM)#page1.tif source=Release of SI (Ex. Lic. TM)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0840

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST IN EXCLUSIVELY LICENSED TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST IN EXCLUSIVELY LICENSED TRADEMARKS is made effective as of November 30, 2010, by and from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent") to ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2009, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications under and to the extent set forth in and permitted by the exclusive license to Grantor of such trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 13, 2010 at reel/frame 4149/283; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Marks, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Marks without recourse to Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Deborah R. Winkler

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0841

Schedule A Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 4149 Frame 283

Trademark	App. No.	App.Date	Reg. No.	Reg.Date	Owner
LIDODERM	73/790,107	3/30/1989	1,597,110	5/22/1990	Hind Health Care
TAKON	74339115	12/11/1992	1821958	2/15/1994	Hind Health Care, Inc.
JOY OF MOVEMENT	77/053,235	11/29/2006			Novartis AG
Design Only	77/258,978	8/20/2007	3,544,556	12/9/2008	Novartis AG
VOLTAREN	72/422,688	4/28/1972	0,960,282	6/5/1973	Novartis Corporation
FROVA	78/017,693	7/20/2000	2,828,476	3/30/2004	Vernalis Development Limited
FROVA & Design	76/668,676	11/7/2006	3,281,355	8/21/2007	Vernalis Development Limited

RECORDED: 12/09/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004428 FRAME: 0842